+ 4 upper fools situated in Chandrika Avanthika Gated community apartment building by Raki 

Avenues Private Limited, bounded by:  

East      :  Open to Sky     

West    :  Common corridor        

North  :   Open to Sky   

South  :   Open to sky and lift  

KNOWN ENCUMBRANCES (IF ANY) NIL 

RESERVE PRICE (IN RS.) 

Rs.24,80,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Four Lakhs Eighty 

Thousand Only) 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (IN RS.) 

Rs.2,48,000/-(Rupees Two Lakhs Fourty Eight Thousand 

Only through DD/PO in Favor of ‘Axis Bank Ltd.’ payable at 

Vishakhapatnam  

BID INCREMENTAL AMOUNT 

Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only)